The special meeting of the Prattsburgh Town Board was called to order on October 10th, 2024, at 6:30 P.M. at the Prattsburgh Town Hall, Prattsburgh, NY. Supervisor Wordingham led the Pledge of Allegiance.

PRESENT:

Albert Wordingham Supervisor Angela Einwachter Councilmember Elizabeth Peck Councilmember Pete Scheid Councilmember Kim Sobolewski Town Clerk

PRELIMINARY & PUBLIC HEARING

On a motion made by Councilmember Einwachter and seconded by Councilmember Scheid, the Board adopted the 2025 preliminary budget and set the Public Hearing for October 21st, 2024, at 6:40 P.M. Councilmember Einwachter- Aye Councilmember Peck-Aye Councilmember Scheid-Aye Supervisor Wordingham-Aye

ADJOURNMENT

On a motion made by Councilmember Peck and seconded by Councilmember Einwachter with all Board members in agreement, the meeting was adjourned at 6:50 P.M. Councilmember Einwachter- Aye Councilmember Peck-Aye Councilmember Scheid-Aye Supervisor Wordingham-Aye

RE-OPEN REGULAR AND CLOSE

On a motion made by Councilmember Scheid and seconded by Councilmember Einwachter with all Board members in agreement, the meeting was re-opened at 6:53 P.M. On a motion made by Councilmember Peck and seconded by Councilmember Scheid with all Board members in agreement, the meeting was adjourned at 7:17 P.M Councilmember Einwachter- Aye Councilmember Peck-Aye Councilmember Scheid-Aye Supervisor Wordingham-Aye Respectfully submitted

Respectfully submitted Kim Sobolewski Town Clerk